
2026 ND ACA STATE 300 & MID WEST SECTIONALS
NEW 

STATE 

RECORD 

***

BB Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Tianna Mccardle 3.33 196 204 400 4

2 Madison Meyer 2.16 102 157 259 3

3 Alexa Barragan 1.33 84 76 160 1

 
BB Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Ryland Jacob 2.4 150 138 288 1 ***

2 Josh Borth 2.11 116 137 253 4

 
BB Collegiate Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Tianna Mccardle-Mayville State University 3.33 196 204 400 4 ***

2 Madison Meyer-University of Jamerstown 2.16 102 157 259 3

3 Alexa Barragan-Mayville State University 1.33 84 76 160 1

 
BB Collegiate Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Josh Borth-University of Jamerstown 2.11 116 137 253 4 ***

 
BB Cub Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Lyndi Thompson 0.74 43 46 89 0 ***

 
FS Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Hatley Hetletved 4.99 299 300 599 95

2 Rebecca Vogel 4.97 297 299 596 81

3 Amanda Sargeant 4.93 294 298 592 63

4 Lisa Mcmullen 4.78 287 287 574 45

5 Cameon Eisenzimmer 0 0 0 0 0

 
FS Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Tyler Brusseau 5 300 300 600 104

2 Layne Larson 5 300 300 600 103

3 Caden Germundson 5 300 300 600 114

4 Dustin Bakken 5 300 300 600 112

5 Cole Frederick 5 300 300 600 116

7 Teagan Herold 5 300 300 600 112

9 Canaan Kugler 5 300 300 600 110

10 Jesse Carter 5 300 300 600 108

13 Brad Veith 4.99 299 300 599 102

14 Ben Mallow 4.99 300 299 599 92

15 Kyle Pacheco 4.99 299 300 599 90

16 Evan Varno 4.98 299 299 598 109
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17 Cody Ranum 4.98 298 300 598 100

18 Alex Soyring 4.97 297 299 596 86

19 Isaac Spiegel 4.97 298 298 596 86

20 Justin Meier 4.95 295 299 594 101

21 Ryan Rang 4.95 297 297 594 81

22 Parker Zimmerman 4.94 294 299 593 100

23 Conner Birnbaum 4.87 290 294 584 51

24 Jeremy Keith 4.79 284 291 575 46

25 Aiden Van Zee 4.76 288 283 571 39

26 Tim Hamre 5 300 0 300 50

27 Shaun Schatz 4.98 299 0 299 50

28 Preston Poirier 0 0 0 0 0

 
FS Collegiate Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Hatley Hetletved-Mount Marty University 4.99 299 300 599 95 ***

2 Lisa Mcmullen-University of Jamerstown 4.78 287 287 574 45

 
FS Collegiate Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Tyler Brusseau-Bismarck State College 5 300 300 600 104

2 Isaac Spiegel-University of Jamerstown 4.97 298 298 596 86

3 Aiden Van Zee-NDSCS 4.76 288 283 571 40

 
FS Cub Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Ryann Veith 4.99 300 299 599 100 ***

2 Brielle Mosset 4.96 297 298 595 80

 
FS Cub Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Gage Stoltz 5 300 300 600 94 ***

2 Trypp Stoltz 5 300 300 600 86

3 Owen Peterson 4.98 298 300 598 77

 
FS MID WEST SECTIONALS Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Hatley Hetletved 4.99 299 300 599 95

2 Amanda Sargeant 4.9 294 294 588 61

3 Cameon Eisenzimmer 0 0 0 0 0

 
FS MID WEST SECTIONALS Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Jesse Carter 5 300 300 600 108

2 Layne Larson 5 300 300 600 103

3 Brad Veith 4.99 299 300 599 102

4 Kyle Pacheco 4.99 299 300 599 90

5 Evan Varno 4.98 299 299 598 109

6 Jack McCann 4.55 269 277 546 34

7 Shaun Schautz 4.98 299 0 299 50

 
FS MID WEST SECTIONALS Young Adult Female
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Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Zoe Peterson 5 300 300 600 84

2 Makenzie Vogel 4.93 297 294 591 74

3 Sophia Adams 4.89 292 295 587 69

4 Odessa Veith 4.83 291 289 580 59

5 Kaylee Magandy 4.83 289 290 579 48

 
FS MID WEST SECTIONALS Cub Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Ryann Veith 4.99 300 299 599 100

 
FS MID WEST SECTIONALS Cub Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Owen Peterson 4.98 298 300 598 77

 
FS Young Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Zoe Peterson 5 300 300 600 86 ***

2 Haidyn Mosset 4.98 300 297 597 75

3 Presley Thompson 4.98 300 297 597 82

4 Sloan Stoltz 4.96 296 299 595 90

5 Anya Jonas 4.94 293 300 593 79

6 Makenzie Vogel 4.93 297 294 591 74

7 Kaylee Magandy 4.88 289 296 585 55

8 Odessa Veith 4.83 291 289 580 59

9 Devynn OConnell 4.35 276 246 522 27

 
FS Young Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Russell Walberg 5 300 300 600 117 ***

2 Landon Mosset 4.98 299 299 598 84

3 James McGrath 4.94 299 294 593 76

4 Easton Mastel 4.75 283 287 570 44

5 Abel Vollmers 4.53 274 270 544 28

 
FS Master Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Kim Hanson 4.88 294 291 585 65 ***

 
FS MID WEST SECTIONALS Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Lee Hetletved 4.99 300 299 599 80

 
FS MID WEST SECTIONALS Silver Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Glen Sargeant 4.83 284 296 580 70

 
FS Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Shannon Starry 5 300 300 600 94

2 James OConnell 5 300 300 600 102 Tied***

3 Lee Hetletved 4.99 300 299 599 80
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4 Mike Jeanotte 4.98 299 299 598 90

5 Matt Vollmers 4.78 294 279 573 62

6 Tracy Jonas 0 0 0 0 0

 
FS Silver Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Glen Sargeant 4.83 284 296 580 71

2 Paul Hahn 0 0 0 0 0

 
FS Youth Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Wyatt Wiedenmeyer 4.94 296 297 593 77

2 Austin Heupel 4.93 294 297 591 74

3 Isaac Scherr 4.91 293 296 589 70

4 Levi Keith 4.88 288 297 585 80

5 Simyn Poirier 0 0 0 0 0

 
FS Mid West Sectionals Young Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Bayler Backowski 5 300 300 600 111

2 Levi Strong 4.8 285 291 576 46

 
FSRCL (OCR) Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Olivia Roth 2.58 162 147 309 10 ***

 
FSRCL (OCR) Collegiate Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Olivia Roth-NDSCS 2.58 162 147 309 10 ***

 
Modern Bowhunter Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Sara Clemens 4.98 297 300 597 80 ***

2 Carlee Ready 4.96 297 298 595 82

3 Aubrey OConnell 4.95 296 298 594 72

4 Mandy Whitman 4.94 295 298 593 78

5 Peyton Barstow 4.84 290 291 581 60

6 Victoria Brusseau 4.83 290 289 579 49

7 Kinley Hetletved 4.82 289 289 578 49

8 Aspen Moreland 4.76 290 281 571 42

9 Brekka Kuss 4.63 281 274 555 36

10 Taylor Martin 4.63 274 281 555 30

 
Modern Bowhunter Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Justin Clemens 5 300 300 600 87 ***

2 Aaron Walberg 4.99 300 299 599 83

3 Travis Beach 4.98 299 299 598 78

4 Ryan Langseth 4.98 299 299 598 84

5 Dillon Splinter 4.96 297 298 595 76

6 Brook Neva 4.94 298 295 593 91

7 Jeremy McGrath 4.92 296 294 590 68
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8 Abe Nisely 4.91 292 297 589 87

9 Eli Janes 4.85 287 295 582 44

10 Sean Carruth 4.76 284 287 571 46

11 Reece Olson 4.75 288 282 570 43

12 Mike Peterson 4.62 284 270 554 39

13 James Meyer 4.43 259 273 532 33

14 Aiden Miller 4.38 256 270 526 30

15 Cody Andresen 4.31 262 255 517 27

16 Chase Hibl 4.12 244 250 494 19

17 William Wanzek 3.98 236 242 478 9

 
Modern Bowhunter Collegiate Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Carlee Ready-Mount Marty University 4.96 297 298 595 82

2 Peyton Barstow-University of Mary 4.84 290 291 581 60

3 Victoria Brusseau-University of Mary 4.83 290 289 579 49

4 Aspen Moreland-Mayville State University 4.76 290 281 571 42

5 Brekka Kuss-Mayville State University 4.63 281 274 555 36

6 Taylor Martin-University of Jamerstown 4.63 274 281 555 30

 
Modern Bowhunter Collegiate Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Dillon Splinter-University of Jamerstown 4.96 297 298 595 76 ***

2 Eli Janes-NDSCS 4.85 287 295 582 44

3 Sean Carruth-University of Jamerstown 4.76 284 287 571 46

4 Reece Olson-Mayville State University 4.75 288 282 570 43

5 James Meyer-University of Jamerstown 4.43 259 273 532 33

6 Aiden Miller-NDSCS 4.38 256 270 526 30

7 Cody Andresen-Mayville State University 4.31 262 255 517 27

8 William Wanzek-University of Jamerstown 3.98 236 242 478 9

 
Modern Bowhunter Cub Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Leightyn Thompson 4.93 293 299 592 72 ***

2 Emma Scherr 4.06 244 243 487 17

3 Emma Peterson 3.61 222 211 433 8

 
Modern Bowhunter Cub Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Drake Clemens 4.85 285 297 582 69 ***

 
Modern Bowhunter MID WEST SECTIONALS Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Kinley Hetletved 4.82 289 289 578 49

 
Modern Bowhunter MID WEST SECTIONALS Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Justin Clemens 5 300 300 300 87

 
Modern Bowhunter MID WEST SECTIONALS Youth Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Leighton Wilkinson 4.12 249 245 494 16



 
Modern Bowhunter MID WEST SECTIONALS Youth Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Croix Carter 4.18 248 254 502 15

 
Modern Bowhunter Youth Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Jaiya Shepherd 4.31 243 274 517 30 ***

2 Leighton Wilkinson 4.12 249 245 494 16

3 Hannah Frost 3.68 219 222 441 13

 
Modern Bowhunter Youth Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Jase Clemens 4.94 296 297 593 67 ***

2 Cooper Pierson 4.68 277 284 561 41

3 Croix Carter 4.18 248 253 501 15

4 Everett Bakken 3.03 150 213 363 8

 
Modern Bowhunter Master Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Jim Bisson 4.83 288 292 580 56 ***

 
Modern Bowhunter Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Max Hoefs 4.9 295 293 588 65 ***

2 Doug Kruckenberg 4.83 287 292 579 51

3 Mike Mosset 4.82 285 293 578 53

4 Gaylord Hibl 4.66 269 290 559 48

 
Modern Bowhunter Silver Senior Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Ricky Hogfoss 4.98 300 298 598 84 ***

2 Todd Peterson 0 0 0 0 0

 
FSLRC (ORC) Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Sebastien Huynh 4.75 276 294 570 39 ***

 
FSLRC (ORC) Collegiate Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Sebastien Huynh-Mount Marty University 4.75 276 294 570 39 ***

 
Barebow Mid West Sectionals Young Adult Male

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Oliver Thompson 2.63 172 143 315 3

 
Barebow Mid West Sectionals Youth Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs

1 Avery Wiese 3.28 218 175 393 7

 
Bowhunter Freestyle Mid West Sectionals Young Adult Female

Rank Name Arr Avg Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Score Total Xs



1 Allison Coyle 4.01 244 237 481 9

 

Archer Last Name Division FS Modern BH OCR BB TOTAL

Cody Andresen-Mayville State University Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0 0

Brekka Kuss-Mayville State University Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0 0

Aspen Moreland-Mayville State University Modern Bowhunt 0 571 0 0 571

Reece Olson-Mayville State University Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0 0

Alexa Barragan-Mayville State University BB 0 0 0 x 0

Tianna Mccardle-Mayville State University BB 0 0 0 400 400

TEAM TOTAL 971

Hatley Hetletved-Mount Marty University FS 599 0 0 0 599

Sebastien Huynh-Mount Marty University FSLRC (ORC) 0 0 570 0 570

Carlee Ready-Mount Marty University Modern Bowhunt 0 595 0 0 595

TEAM TOTAL NEW STATE RECORD *** 1764

Eli Janes-NDSCS Modern Bowhunt 0 582 0 0 582

Olivia Roth-NDSCS FSRCL (OCR) 0 0 309 0 309

Aiden Miller-NDSCS Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0

Aiden Van Zee-NDSCS FS 571 0 0 0 571

TEAM TOTAL 1462

Josh Borth-University of Jamerstown BB 0 0 0 x 0

Madison Meyer-University of Jamerstown BB 0 0 0 259 259

Isaac Spiegel-University of Jamerstown FS 596 0 0 0 596

Lisa Mcmullen-University of Jamerstown FS x 0 0 0 0

William Wanzek-University of Jamerstown Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0 0

Dillon Splinter-University of Jamerstown Modern Bowhunt 0 595 0 0 595

James Meyer-University of Jamerstown Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0 0

Taylor Martin-University of Jamerstown Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0 0

Sean Carruth-University of Jamerstown Modern Bowhunt 0 x 0 0 0

TEAM TOTAL 1450

INDEPENDENTS

Peyton Barstow-University of Mary Modern Bowhunt 581

Tyler Brusseau-Bismarck State College FS 600

Victoria Brusseau-University of Mary Modern Bowhunt 579
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